of reducing the likelihood of derivative litigation against the Company’s officers and directors, even though
such an action, if successful, might otherwise benefit the Company and its Shareholders.  Furthermore, a
Shareholder’s investment may be adversely affected to the extent the Company pays the costs of settlement and
damage awards against its officers and directors pursuant to these indemnification provisions.

The Company believes that these provisions, the insurance, and the indemnity agreements are necessary to
attract and retain talented and experienced officers and directors.

 86

CURRENT SHAREHOLDERS AND RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Current Shareholders

The table below sets forth the allocation of the outstanding share capital of the Company following the Offering
(before exercise of any Founder Warrants and Public Warrants).

Unless otherwise indicated, the Company believes that all persons named in the table below have sole voting
and investment power with respect to the Ordinary Shares beneficially owned by them.

Founder
Shares (1)

Public
Shares

Total

voting
rights

Approximate

percentage of

Ordinary Shares and
voting rights held

 Number Number Number

Before

Offering(4)

After

Offering
Idalina Limited(2) .....  900,000 0 900,000 30.00% 4.80%
Torch Partners Nominees Limited(3) ..  1,740,000 0 1,740,000 58.00% 9.28%
Seth Schelin .....  360,000 0 360,000 12.00% 1.92%

Total for Founders .....  3,000,000 0 3,000,000 100.00% 16.00%
Paola Bonomo .....  0 3,020 3,020 - 0.02%
Pat Billingham .....  0 3,020 3,020 - 0.02%

Total for other Directors…………..... 0 6,040 6,040 - 0.03%
Atalaya Capital Management LP (5) 375,000 1,500,000 1,875,000 - 10.00%

Meteora Capital Partners, LP (6) 375,000 1,500,000 1,875,000 - 10.00%
Total for Anchor Investors 750,000 3,000,000 3,750,000 - 20.00%

Total for other Public Shareholders ...  0 11,993,960 11,993,960 0.00% 63.97%
Total .....  3,750,000 15,000,000 18,750,000 100.00% 100.00%

Notes:
(1) Table does not include interests in the 5,500,000 Founder Warrants held by the Founders and the Anchors Investors in the

following amounts:  Idalina Limited: 1,320,000, Torch Partners Nominees Limited: 2,552,000, Seth Schelin: 528,000, Atalaya

Capital Management LP: 550,000 and Meteora Capital, LP 550,000.

(2) Michael Tobin is the 100% shareholder of Idalina Limited.

(3) Torch Partners Nominees Limited is a Torch Group company. Rupert Robson is the 86.3% shareholder of Torch Partners
Limited, the ultimate holding company of the Torch Group.  Torch Partners Nominees Limited holds Founder Shares and